Public participation during the Recreation Master Plan Study 

The Conservation Commission mailed a cover letter and four-page survey to 

approximately 2,900 households in January 2019 (see Appendix C).  Eight hundred and 

ninety-four (894) replies were received (31 percent  return rate). 

A public meeting was held on June 13 at the Nipmuc High School Professional 

Development Center  to: 

• Review Open Space and Recreation Plan content and process  

• Present and discuss survey results